TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-19

December 11, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CAMPUZANO, Maria D. R.

CORVERA, Carinna M.

CRAWFORD, Delmont E.

DALKE, Alexis J.

JIMENEZ, Kristy A.

KANOUSE, Amber

KARNES, Lisa M.

KERR, Linda L.

LEQS, Caroline

MUNSINGER, Noah

RADFORD, Pamela L

SAUCEDO AGUAYO, Marlene

SMITH, Charles E.

STONEKING, April L.

STORM, Adelicia

WEST, Emily K.

Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Fall Season - Girls Soccer
Hamilton Elementary K-8

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Acacia Middle School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Library/Media Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Library/Media Technician
District-Wide

12/12/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

2018-19 School Year

12/12/18

12/12/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

12/12/18

11/3/18 - 11/3/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

11/1/18 - 11/2/18

12/12/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19

December 11, 2018

|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

WILLARD, Lisa L.

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

10/16/18 - 10/16/18

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

AREVALO, Maricarmen

BECKERS, Angela L.

BREMNER, Victoria G.

CARDONA, Isabel P.

CORONA, Raquel L.

DIBARTOLA-MARTINEZ. Kathrine A.

ESTRADA MUNOZ, Alonso

FELIX, Blanca E.

GONZALES, David

GRAVETTE- HUSTON, Dana L.

JOHNSTON, Michelle A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Health Technician
Health Instructional Aide
Hemet High School

Transportation Specialist
Transportation Planner
Transportation Department

Health Services Technician |
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Alessandro High

School Office Parent Liaison
Rancho Viejo Middle School
(Increase in work hours)

Supervision Aide

Cawston Elementary School
Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet Elementary School
McSweeny Elementary School

Campus Supervisor Il

Aspire Community Day School
Campus Security Officer I
District-Wide

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assisant

Diamond Valley Middle School

Transportation Facilitator
Transportation Supervisor
Transportation Department

Campus Supervisor Il
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Campus Security Officer I
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Supervision Aide

Cawston Elementary School
(Two Positions)
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11/7/18

12/12/18

1/7/19

1/7/19

12/12/18

12/12/18

12/21/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

12/21/18

12/12/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19

December 11, 2018

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

MARSHALL, Brandon J.

MOUTON, Lakeyia

PERKINS, Samuel E.

RADFORD, Pamela L.

ROMERO, Stephanie A.

RIVERA, Maria C.

RUIZ, Frances

SALVADOR, Emmanuel A.

SANDOVAL, Jose H.

SHAW, Scott A.

SLOYER, Darlene E.

SUMLIN, Samuel C.

SWANSON, Barth P.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Campus Supervisor Il

Acacia Middle School

Campus Security Officer |
ASPIRE Community Day School

Substitute Auto Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Security Officer |
ASPIRE Community Day School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School
Site Facilitator

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Winchester Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Elementary School
West Valley High School

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Security Officer |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |

Hemet High School

Head Custodian |

Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Auto Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Security Officer |
Western Center Academy

Custodian |
Custodian Il

Maintenance & Operations Department

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Security Officer |
Dartmouth Middle School
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12/21/18

12/12/18

12/21/18

12/12/18

12/12/18

11/7/18

12/12/18

12/21/18

12/12/18

12/3/18

12/21/18

12/12/18

12/21/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19

December 11, 2018

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

THOMAS JR., Daniel G.

TORRES, Raquel

WILLIAMS, Rebekah D.

ZAMANO, Jaqueline

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Campus Supervisor Il
Campus Security Officer |
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide
Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Whittier Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Kindergarten Assistant
Fruitvale Elementary School

12/21/18

11/13/18

11/12/18

12/12/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

AVELAR, Sara V.

AVILA SANDOVAL, Angelica

BROCK, Debra T.

CANNON, Mallory K.

CLAYTON, Teri A.

CORONEL CARINO, Barbara L.

CURRAN, Amanda C.

EISSA, Veronica

ESCALANTE, Tanya M.

EVERETT, Raymond

FALCON I, Joseph P.

FIEDLER, Cassidy S.

Printing Assistant
Print Services

School Office Parent Liaison
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Acacia Middle School

Kindergarten Assistant
McSweeny Elementary School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
West Valley High School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary School
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11/7/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

11/7/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

2018-19 School Year

12/20/18

12/20/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19
December 11, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

GALINDO, Paula

GASKIN, Jerald E.

GONZALEZ, Jesus E.

GONZALEZ MONTES, Susana J.

GUTIERREZ, Amanda M.

JACKSON, Rickey L.

JIMENEZ, Arnel C.

JONES CABRAL, Tatyana

LAPAN, Annamargarita G.

LEE, Dacia M.

MARCIAL, John

MARTINEZ, Leilani

MCCULLEY, Devon J.

MORGA, Cynthia J.

NELSON, Jack A.

PINGLEY, Jessica K.

RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary School

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary School
(Correction to Name on PAO CL 18-18)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Tahquitz High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Community Outreach Liaison
Hemet High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide
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12/20/18

12/20/18

11/7/18

11/7/18

12/20/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19
December 11, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

REYNOSO, Kaitlyn T.

RICHARDS, Joy A.

ROBINSON-BARROWS, Jennifer L.

RODRIGUEZ, Cecelia

SAUCEDO-AGUAYO, Irma

SAUM, Mary L.

USHER, Brandon L.

VERANO, Alice D.

WHITAKER, Jessica L.

AVID Tutor
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School
Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Hemet Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Database Administrator
Technology Department

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

2018-19 School Year

12/20/18

11/7/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

12/20/18

|PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

CANON, Tina M.

Learning Management System Technician
Professional Development

11/29/18

|REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

VON MONTAGUE, Gene C.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

11/22/18

|[REHIRE

COOK, Christina L.

DUNCAN, Corri M.

GORDON-JOHNSON, Mieka J.

MARIN, Brenda

MINERA, Priscilla J.

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide
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11/7/18

12/20/18

12/1/18

11/17/18

11/28/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19

December 11, 2018

[REHIRE - cont.

PILCHER, Adrian C.

RAMIREZ, Naomi L.

ROMO, Karina

Walk-On Athletic Coach

Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
Spring Season - Swimming
Tahquitz High School

Bilingual Kindergarten Assistant
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

2018-19 School Year

12/12/18

11/24/18

|[RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #
275541

11/16/18

|RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

YOUNG, Bryan D.

Head Custodian |
Nutrition Services Department

12/5/18

|RESCIND RESIGNATION

PRENTICE, Calvin

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
West Valley High School
(Entered in Error - Correction to PAO CL 18-18)

2018-19 School Year

[RESIGNATION

BOUK, Jessie L.

CARDONA, Isabel P.

CENTENO, Marisol

CLARK, Kristianna M.

COOK, Christina L.

FLORES, Maria G.

GORDON-JOHNSON, Mieka J.

GREEN, Alane K.

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Retains All Other Positions)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hemet Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
McSweeny Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School
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11/13/18

1/6/19

12/2/18

11/20/18

11/6/18

11/6/18

11/30/18

11/23/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19
December 11, 2018

[RESIGNATION - cont.

LEE, Rachel L. Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 9/21/18
Jacob Wiens Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)
(Correction to Action Item on PAO CL 18-17)

MARIN, Brenda Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide 11/16/18
Valle Vista Elementary School

MASONIS, Crystal L. Nutrition Services Assistant | 12/7/18
Nutrition Services Department

MINERA, Priscilla Supervision Aide 11/27/18
Hemet Elementary School

PARKER, Terry L. Accounting Technician Il 12/30/18
Nutrition Services Department

PEREZ, Sonia Secretary I 6/28/19
Human Resources Department

RANGEL, Trina L. SAFE Program Coach 11/9/18
SAFE After School Program

REED, Dontae L. Substitute Custodian 11/8/18
District-Wide
(Retains All Other Positions)

ROMO, Karina Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/23/18
Harmony Elementary School
(Retains All Other Positions)

RETIREMENT

PARKER, Terry L.

PEREZ, Sonia

Accounting Technician Il
Nutrition Services Department

Secretary Il
Human Resources Department

12/31/18

6/29/19

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

CHRISTIAN, Dana

CIHOS-WILLIAMS, Kristin

DEL VALLE, Eduardo

LANIK, James

NIEBLAS, John

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Hemet High School

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Hamilton High School

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Tahquitz High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
Hamilton High School

Winter Season - Wrestling
West Valley High School
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2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order - CL 18-19
December 11, 2018

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.

RAMIREZ, Vicente Winter Season - Boys Soccer 2018-19 School Year
Hamilton High School

[TERMINATION

Employee #
231923 10/17/18

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

MCCULLEY, Devon Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2018-19 School Year
Tahquitz High School

ROMO, Angel Winter Season - Wrestling 2018-19 School Year
West Valley High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching
assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-19
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