## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-19 December 11, 2018

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
CAMPUZANO, Maria D. R.	Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	12/12/18
CORVERA, Carinna M.	Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver District-Wide	12/12/18
CRAWFORD, Delmont E.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	12/12/18
DALKE, Alexis J.	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	12/12/18
JIMENEZ, Kristy A.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School	12/12/18
KANOUSE, Amber	Walk-On Athletic Coach Fall Season - Girls Soccer Hamilton Elementary K-8	2018-19 School Year
KARNES, Lisa M.	Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver District-Wide	12/12/18
KERR, Linda L.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary School	12/12/18
LEOS, Caroline	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Girls Basketball Acacia Middle School	2018-19 School Year
MUNSINGER, Noah	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Acacia Middle School	2018-19 School Year
RADFORD, Pamela L	Substitute Kindergarten Assistant District-Wide	12/12/18
SAUCEDO AGUAYO, Marlene	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	11/3/18 - 11/3/18
SMITH, Charles E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	12/12/18
STONEKING, April L.	Substitute Library/Media Technician District-Wide	12/12/18
STORM, Adelicia	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	11/1/18 - 11/2/18
WEST, Emily K.	Substitute Library/Media Technician District-Wide	12/12/18

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
WILLARD, Lisa L.		Substitute Custodian District-Wide	10/16/18 - 10/16/18
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
AREVALO, Maricarmen	From: To:	Health Technician Health Instructional Aide Hemet High School	11/7/18
BECKERS, Angela L.	From: To:	Transportation Specialist Transportation Planner Transportation Department	12/12/18
BREMNER, Victoria G.	From: To:	Health Services Technician I Rancho Viejo Middle School Alessandro High	1/7/19
CARDONA, Isabel P.		School Office Parent Liaison Rancho Viejo Middle School (Increase in work hours)	1/7/19
CORONA, Raquel L.	From: To:	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Rancho Viejo Middle School	12/12/18
DIBARTOLA-MARTINEZ. Kathrine A.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet Elementary School McSweeny Elementary School	12/12/18
ESTRADA MUNOZ, Alonso	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Aspire Community Day School Campus Security Officer II District-Wide	12/21/18
FELIX, Blanca E.	From: To:	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide Intensive Behavior Intervention Assisant Diamond Valley Middle School	12/12/18
GONZALES, David	From: To:	Transportation Facilitator Transportation Supervisor Transportation Department	12/12/18
GRAVETTE- HUSTON, Dana L.	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Rancho Viejo Middle School Campus Security Officer II District-Wide	12/21/18
JOHNSTON, Michelle A.	From: To:	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School <i>(Two Positions)</i>	12/12/18

#### ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont. 12/21/18 MARSHALL, Brandon J. From: Campus Supervisor II Acacia Middle School To: Campus Security Officer I **ASPIRE Community Day School** MOUTON, Lakeyia From: Substitute Auto Driver 12/12/18 To: Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide PERKINS, Samuel E. From: Campus Supervisor II 12/21/18 To: Campus Security Officer I ASPIRE Community Day School RADFORD, Pamela L. From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) 12/12/18 Little Lake Elementary School To: Site Facilitator Rancho Viejo Middle School ROMERO, Stephanie A. Supervision Aide 12/12/18 From: Hemet Elementary School To: Fruitvale Elementary School RIVERA, Maria C. From: Substitute Clerical 11/7/18 District-Wide School Office Parent Liaison To: Winchester Elementary School RUIZ, Frances Instructional Aide (Bilingual) 12/12/18 From: Hemet Elementary School West Valley High School To: SALVADOR, Emmanuel A. From: Campus Supervisor II 12/21/18 Campus Security Officer I To: Rancho Viejo Middle School SANDOVAL, Jose H. From: Custodian I 12/12/18 Hemet High School To: Head Custodian I Ramona Elementary School SHAW, Scott A. From: Substitute Auto Driver 12/3/18 To: Substitute Bus Driver **Transportation Department** SLOYER, Darlene E. From: Campus Supervisor II 12/21/18 To: Campus Security Officer I Western Center Academy SUMLIN, Samuel C. From: Custodian I 12/12/18 To: Custodian II Maintenance & Operations Department SWANSON, Barth P. From: Campus Supervisor II 12/21/18 Campus Security Officer I To: **Dartmouth Middle School**

#### ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont. 12/21/18 THOMAS JR., Daniel G. From: Campus Supervisor II To: Campus Security Officer I Acacia Middle School TORRES, Raquel From: Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 11/13/18 District-Wide To: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary School WILLIAMS, Rebekah D. From: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 11/12/18 To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School ZAMANO, Jaqueline From: Instructional Aide (Classroom) 12/12/18 Kindergarten Assistant To: Fruitvale Elementary School NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) AVELAR, Sara V. **Printing Assistant** 11/7/18 **Print Services** School Office Parent Liaison 12/20/18 AVILA SANDOVAL, Angelica **Diamond Valley Middle School** Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) BROCK, Debra T. 12/20/18 District-Wide CANNON, Mallory K. Substitute Kindergarten Assistant 12/20/18 District-Wide Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) CLAYTON, Teri A. 12/20/18 Little Lake Elementary School CORONEL CARINO, Barbara L. Substitute Kindergarten Assistant 12/20/18 District-Wide CURRAN, Amanda C. Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) 11/7/18 District-Wide School Office Parent Liaison EISSA, Veronica 12/20/18 Acacia Middle School Kindergarten Assistant 12/20/18 ESCALANTE, Tanya M. McSweeny Elementary School Walk-On Athletic Coach 2018-19 School Year EVERETT, Raymond Winter Season - Girls Basketball West Valley High School FALCON II, Joseph P. **Classroom Activity Specialist** 12/20/18 **Diamond Valley Middle School Classroom Activity Specialist** FIEDLER, Cassidy S. 12/20/18

Little Lake Elementary School

### NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont. 12/20/18 GALINDO, Paula Substitute Kindergarten Assistant Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide GASKIN, Jerald E. Substitute Bus Driver 12/20/18 District-Wide **Classroom Activity Specialist** 11/7/18 GONZALEZ, Jesus E. Fruitvale Elementary School GONZALEZ MONTES, Susana J. Supervision Aide 11/7/18 Fruitvale Elementary School (Correction to Name on PAO CL 18-18) GUTIERREZ, Amanda M. Instructional Aide (Classroom) 12/20/18 **Diamond Valley Middle School** Walk-On Athletic Coach 2018-19 School Year JACKSON, Rickey L. Winter Season - Girls Basketball Tahquitz High School JIMENEZ, Arnel C. Walk-On Athletic Coach 2018-19 School Year Winter Season - Boys Basketball Dartmouth Middle School Substitute Bus Driver 12/20/18 JONES CABRAL, Tatyana District-Wide 12/20/18 LAPAN, Annamargarita G. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Winchester Elementary School LEE, Dacia M. Substitute Kindergarten Assistant 12/20/18 District-Wide MARCIAL, John Instructional Aide (Classroom) 12/20/18 Hemet Elementary School MARTINEZ, Leilani 12/20/18 **Classroom Activity Specialist** Fruitvale Elementary School MCCULLEY, Devon J. Substitute Supervision Aide 12/20/18 District-Wide Community Outreach Liaison MORGA, Cynthia J. 12/20/18 Hemet High School NELSON, Jack A. Substitute Automobile Driver 12/20/18

PINGLEY, Jessica K.

RAMEY, Kaitlyn C.

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant

12/20/18

12/20/18

District-Wide

District-Wide

District-Wide

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
REYNOSO, Kaitlyn T.	AVID Tutor District-Wide	2018-19 School Year
RICHARDS, Joy A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	12/20/18
ROBINSON-BARROWS, Jennifer L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary School	11/7/18
RODRIGUEZ, Cecelia	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	12/20/18
SAUCEDO-AGUAYO, Irma	Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Hemet Elementary School	12/20/18
SAUM, Mary L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	12/20/18
USHER, Brandon L.	Database Administrator Technology Department	12/20/18
VERANO, Alice D.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	12/20/18
WHITAKER, Jessica L.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	12/20/18
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST	•	
CANON, Tina M.	Learning Management System Technician Professional Development	11/29/18
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST		
VON MONTAGUE, Gene C.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	11/22/18
REHIRE		
COOK, Christina L.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	11/7/18
DUNCAN, Corri M.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	12/20/18
GORDON-JOHNSON, Mieka J.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	12/1/18
MARIN, Brenda	Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/17/18
MINERA, Priscilla J.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	11/28/18

REHIRE - cont.		
PILCHER, Adrian C.	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Girls Water Polo Spring Season - Swimming Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
RAMIREZ, Naomi L.	Bilingual Kindergarten Assistant Hemet Elementary School	12/12/18
ROMO, Karina	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	11/24/18
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee # 275541		11/16/18
RESCIND PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH	REHIRE LIST	
YOUNG, Bryan D.	Head Custodian I Nutrition Services Department	12/5/18
RESCIND RESIGNATION		
PRENTICE, Calvin	Winter Season - Girls Basketball West Valley High School (Entered in Error - Correction to PAO CL 18-18)	2018-19 School Year
RESIGNATION		
BOUK, Jessie L.	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)	11/13/18
BOUK, Jessie L. CARDONA, Isabel P.	Bautista Creek Elementary School	11/13/18 1/6/19
	Bautista Creek Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School	
CARDONA, Isabel P.	Bautista Creek Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School	1/6/19
CARDONA, Isabel P. CENTENO, Marisol	Bautista Creek Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Instructional Aide (Classroom)	1/6/19 12/2/18
CARDONA, Isabel P. CENTENO, Marisol CLARK, Kristianna M.	Bautista Creek Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School ( <i>Retains All Other Positions</i> ) Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School Instructional Aide (Classroom)	1/6/19 12/2/18 11/20/18
CARDONA, Isabel P. CENTENO, Marisol CLARK, Kristianna M. COOK, Christina L.	Bautista Creek Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)   Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)   Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Retains All Other Positions)   Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School   Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary School   Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)	1/6/19 12/2/18 11/20/18 11/6/18

# **RESIGNATION - cont.**

RESIGNATION - cont.		
LEE, Rachel L.	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions) (Correction to Action Item on PAO CL 18-17)	9/21/18
MARIN, Brenda	Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary School	11/16/18
MASONIS, Crystal L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Nutrition Services Department	12/7/18
MINERA, Priscilla	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	11/27/18
PARKER, Terry L.	Accounting Technician II Nutrition Services Department	12/30/18
PEREZ, Sonia	Secretary II Human Resources Department	6/28/19
RANGEL, Trina L.	SAFE Program Coach SAFE After School Program	11/9/18
REED, Dontae L.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide (Retains All Other Positions)	11/8/18
ROMO, Karina	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School (Retains All Other Positions)	11/23/18
RETIREMENT		
PARKER, Terry L.	Accounting Technician II Nutrition Services Department	12/31/18
PEREZ, Sonia	Secretary II Human Resources Department	6/29/19
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC C	OACH	
CHRISTIAN, Dana	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
CIHOS-WILLIAMS, Kristin	Fall Season - Cross Country Winter Season - Girls Basketball Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
DEL VALLE, Eduardo	Winter Season - Girls Soccer Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
LANIK, James	Winter Season - Wrestling Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
NIEBLAS, John	Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.		
RAMIREZ, Vicente	Winter Season - Boys Soccer Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
TERMINATION		
Employee # 231923		10/17/18
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH		
MCCULLEY, Devon	Winter Season - Boys Basketball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
ROMO, Angel	Winter Season - Wrestling West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching		

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-19